
2011 Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invitational Girls
Greensburg Cross Country Course

Oct. 10, 2011
Results by Stuart Road Racing

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Columbus Northside 34 1 2 7 11 13 14 17 12:11.2 1:05.3
2 Greensburg 39 3 4 6 8 18 22 25 12:19.2 1:02.9
3 Batesville 73 5 12 16 19 21 23 30 12:45.4 0:55.4
4 Sunman Dearborn 144 20 26 27 34 37 38 39 13:43.4 1:07.7
5 Benjamin Rush 150 9 28 32 36 45 51 53 13:46.4 2:08.4
6 Jennings County 152 15 29 31 35 42 43 44 13:46.3 1:57.3
7 South Decatur 177 10 24 46 47 50 14:16.8 3:02.6
8 Immanuel Lutheran 223 33 40 41 54 55 15:04.0 2:11.6
9 North Decatur 262 48 49 52 56 57 58 16:53.7 3:51.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Columbus Northside
1 Sierra Lax, 8 11:32.8
2 Nina Bouthier, 8 11:43.0
7 Katie Carlson, 8 12:26.8
11 Reagan Ward, 7 12:35.6
13 Emily Kim, 8 12:38.0
14 Ella Rohlfs, 8 12:38.9
17 Rachel Brougher, 7 12:50.1

Total Time = 60:56.1     Total Places = 34

2. Greensburg
3 Bailey Meyer, 6 11:47.8
4 Ashlynn Meyer, 6 12:08.4
6 Haleigh Reed, 7 12:17.8
8 Cameron Jones, 6 12:31.3
18 Alexis Bidwell, 6 12:50.6
22 Shelby Pake, 8 13:08.5
25 Mandy Hasselbring, 6 13:31.6

Total Time = 61:35.8     Total Places = 39

3. Batesville
5 Mary Poltrack, 7 12:11.8
12 Emma Gausman, 6 12:36.8
16 Madelyn Maier, 7 12:48.0
19 Audrey Maupin, 6 13:03.3
21 Molly Weigel, 8 13:07.2
23 Anna Kick, 7 13:12.6
30 Audrey Hall, 8 13:42.8

Total Time = 63:46.9     Total Places = 73

4. Sunman Dearborn
20 Megan Hay, 8 13:07.0
26 Charlotte White, 8 13:32.6
27 Natalie Nadler, 8 13:38.3
34 Andie Shugar, 8 14:04.2
37 Elizabeth Hill, 8 14:14.6
38 Haley Depue, 8 14:20.4
39 Megan Erfman, 8 14:25.9

Total Time = 68:36.6     Total Places = 144

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Benjamin Rush
9 Kayla Fogg, 7 12:32.4
28 Brandi Adkins, 7 13:39.0
32 Arielle Ordas, 7 13:50.9
36 Brooke Marshall, 7 14:08.8
45 Macey Orme, 7 14:40.8
51 Makayla Cain, 8 15:40.8
53 Kiley Cook, 7 15:49.9

Total Time = 68:51.8     Total Places = 150

6. Jennings County
15 Olivia Heaton, 8 12:40.5
29 Hannah Elam, 8 13:41.4
31 Emilee Greathouse, 8 13:44.4
35 Kyndyl Olds, 8 14:07.3
42 Bailey Borntrager, 7 14:37.7
43 Haley Groce, 7 14:38.0
44 Natalie Owens, 7 14:40.2

Total Time = 68:51.1     Total Places = 152

7. South Decatur
10 Ashley Hamilton, 8 12:33.5
24 Claire Wullenweber, 6 13:14.8
46 Alyssa Allen, 7 14:59.4
47 Taylor Best, 6 15:00.2
50 Hunter Gatewood, 6 15:36.1

Total Time = 71:23.8     Total Places = 177

8. Immanuel Lutheran
33 Jodi Goecker, 6 14:00.0
40 Tess Allman, 5 14:28.1
41 Savannah Harweger, 5 14:34.3
54 Allycen Wheeler, 6 16:06.2
55 Grace Hartmann, 7 16:11.5

Total Time = 75:19.9     Total Places = 223

9. North Decatur
48 Emma Overmeyer, 7 15:25.9
49 Alexis Brandenburg, 6 15:33.3
52 Brook Moore, 7 15:47.3
56 Emily Dougherty, 6 18:25.2
57 Lily Meyer, 6 19:16.9
58 Lauryn Wysong, 7 24:47.4



PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 84:28.5     Total Places = 262

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sierra Lax, 8 11:32.8 Columbus Northside
2 2 Nina Bouthier, 8 11:43.0 Columbus Northside
3 3 Bailey Meyer, 6 11:47.8 Greensburg
4 4 Ashlynn Meyer, 6 12:08.4 Greensburg
5 5 Mary Poltrack, 7 12:11.8 Batesville
6 6 Haleigh Reed, 7 12:17.8 Greensburg
7 7 Katie Carlson, 8 12:26.8 Columbus Northside
8 8 Cameron Jones, 6 12:31.3 Greensburg
9 9 Kayla Fogg, 7 12:32.4 Benjamin Rush
10 10 Ashley Hamilton, 8 12:33.5 South Decatur
11 11 Reagan Ward, 7 12:35.6 Columbus Northside
12 12 Emma Gausman, 6 12:36.8 Batesville
13 13 Emily Kim, 8 12:38.0 Columbus Northside
14 14 Ella Rohlfs, 8 12:38.9 Columbus Northside
15 15 Olivia Heaton, 8 12:40.5 Jennings County
16 16 Madelyn Maier, 7 12:48.0 Batesville
17 17 Rachel Brougher, 7 12:50.1 Columbus Northside
18 18 Alexis Bidwell, 6 12:50.6 Greensburg
19 19 Audrey Maupin, 6 13:03.3 Batesville
20 20 Megan Hay, 8 13:07.0 Sunman Dearborn
21 21 Molly Weigel, 8 13:07.2 Batesville
22 22 Shelby Pake, 8 13:08.5 Greensburg
23 23 Anna Kick, 7 13:12.6 Batesville
24 24 Claire Wullenweber, 6 13:14.8 South Decatur
25 25 Mandy Hasselbring, 6 13:31.6 Greensburg
26 26 Charlotte White, 8 13:32.6 Sunman Dearborn
27 27 Natalie Nadler, 8 13:38.3 Sunman Dearborn
28 28 Brandi Adkins, 7 13:39.0 Benjamin Rush
29 29 Hannah Elam, 8 13:41.4 Jennings County
30 30 Audrey Hall, 8 13:42.8 Batesville
31 31 Emilee Greathouse, 8 13:44.4 Jennings County
32 32 Arielle Ordas, 7 13:50.9 Benjamin Rush
33 33 Jodi Goecker, 6 14:00.0 Immanuel Lutheran
34 34 Andie Shugar, 8 14:04.2 Sunman Dearborn
35 35 Kyndyl Olds, 8 14:07.3 Jennings County
36 36 Brooke Marshall, 7 14:08.8 Benjamin Rush
37 37 Elizabeth Hill, 8 14:14.6 Sunman Dearborn
38 38 Haley Depue, 8 14:20.4 Sunman Dearborn
39 39 Megan Erfman, 8 14:25.9 Sunman Dearborn
40 40 Tess Allman, 5 14:28.1 Immanuel Lutheran
41 41 Savannah Harweger, 5 14:34.3 Immanuel Lutheran
42 42 Bailey Borntrager, 7 14:37.7 Jennings County
43 43 Haley Groce, 7 14:38.0 Jennings County
44 44 Natalie Owens, 7 14:40.2 Jennings County
45 45 Macey Orme, 7 14:40.8 Benjamin Rush
46 46 Alyssa Allen, 7 14:59.4 South Decatur
47 47 Taylor Best, 6 15:00.2 South Decatur
48 48 Emma Overmeyer, 7 15:25.9 North Decatur
49 49 Alexis Brandenburg, 6 15:33.3 North Decatur
50 50 Hunter Gatewood, 6 15:36.1 South Decatur
51 51 Makayla Cain, 8 15:40.8 Benjamin Rush
52 52 Brook Moore, 7 15:47.3 North Decatur
53 53 Kiley Cook, 7 15:49.9 Benjamin Rush
54 54 Allycen Wheeler, 6 16:06.2 Immanuel Lutheran
55 55 Grace Hartmann, 7 16:11.5 Immanuel Lutheran
56 56 Emily Dougherty, 6 18:25.2 North Decatur
57 57 Lily Meyer, 6 19:16.9 North Decatur
58 58 Lauryn Wysong, 7 24:47.4 North Decatur


